OP \$140.00.00 8770261

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI159893

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		
SEQUENCE:	1		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
DPG PARTNERS LLC		01/02/2024	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	ompany Name: M&T PARTNERS HOLDINGS LLC	
Street Address:	301 S COLEMAN ST STE 10	
City:	PROSPER	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75078	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type Number		Word Mark
Registration Number:	6222234	FUSE DYNAMIC WORKSPACE
Registration Number:	6222235	FUSE
Registration Number:	6222236	FUSE WORKSPACE
Registration Number:	6222238	FUSE
Serial Number:	87702635	FUSE DYNAMIC WORKSPACE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9039085415

Email: mack.lawrence@dpgpartners.com

Correspondent Name: Mr. MACK LAWRENCE Address Line 1: 1825 MOORES LANE

Address Line 2: (Optional)

Address Line 4: Texarkana, TEXAS 75503

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mack Lawrence
SIGNATURE:	Mack Lawrence
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008396 FRAME: 0481

т	∩ta	ΙΔ	tta	ch	me	ents	• 1
	υιa		ıla			รบเอ	

source=SERVICE MARKS TRANSFER AGREEMENT 2024.01.02 PTNR -M&T PARTNERS HOLDINGS#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008396 FRAME: 0482

SERVICE MARKS TRANSFER AGREEMENT

This Agreement ("Agreement") is entered into on this 2ND day of January, 2024, by and between DPG Partners LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Transferor"), and M & T Partners Holdings LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Transferee"). Collectively, the parties may be referred to as the "Parties."

WHEREAS, Transferor is the owner of the service Marks identified by the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Reg. No. 6,222,234; Reg. No. 6,222,235; Reg. No. 6,222,236; Reg. No. 6,222,237; and Reg. No. 6,222,238 (the "Service Marks");

WHEREAS, Transferee desires to acquire all rights, title, and interest in and to the Service Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. **Transfer of Service Marks.** Transferor hereby transfers, conveys, and assigns to Transferee all rights, title, and interest in and to the Service Marks, including any and all associated goodwill.
- 2. **Effective Date.** The effective date of this transfer shall be January 2, 2024.
- 3. **Representations and Warranties.** Transferor represents and warrants that it is the sole and exclusive owner of the Service Marks, that the Service Marks are free and clear of any liens or encumbrances, and that Transferor has the full right and authority to transfer the Service Marks to Transferee.
- 4. **Further Assurances.** Transferor agrees to execute and deliver any additional documents and take any further actions that may be necessary or desirable to effectuate the transfer of the Service Marks to Transferee.
- 5. **Governing Law.** This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, United States of America.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Service Marks Transfer Agreement as of the date first above written.

TRANSFEROR:

DPG Partners LLC

Signature

Drinted Name

Title

TRANSFEE:

M & T Partners Holdings LLC

RECORDED: 04/11/2024

Signature Printed Na

Title

me

TRADEMARK REEL: 008396 FRAME: 0483